LMK3033C
Precision Clock Conditioner with Integrated VCO
Evaluation Board Operating Instructions
8-11-2008
National Semiconductor Corporation
Precision Timing Devices
10333 North Meridian St.
Suite 400

R108
Open
R107
Open
GND
R86
Open
R87
0 ohm
GND
   22
L M K 0 3 0 0 0 C  E V A L U A T I O N  B O A R D  O P E R A T I N G  I N S T R U C T I O N S
Appendix C: Bill of Materials
 Part   Manufacturer Part Number Qnt Identifier
Capacitors
47 pF Kemet C0603C470J5GAC 1 C68
100 pF Kemet C0402C101J5GAC 14
C20, C21, C22, C23, C24, C25, C26, C27, C28, C29,
C30, C31, C32, C33
100 pF Kemet C0603C101J5GAC 1 C34
12 nF Kemet C0603C123K1RACTU 1 C2
0.1 uF Kemet C0603C104J3RAC 16
C9, C37, C38, C39, C40, C41, C42, C43, C44, C45,
C46, C47, C48, C49, C50, C51
0.1 uF Kemet C0402C104J4RAC 18
C35, C36, C52, C53, C54, C55, C56, C57, C58, C59,
C60, C61, C62, C63, C64, C65, C66, C67
820 nF Kemet C0603C824K8PAC 1 C1_AUX
1 uF Kemet C0603C105K8VAC 16
C69, C70, C71, C72, C73, C74, C75, C76, C77, C79,
C80, C81, C82, C83, C84, C85
10 uF Kemet C0805C106K9PAC 5 C2p_AUX, C16, C17, C18, C19
10 uF Kemet C0805C106K9PAC 1 C78
Resistors
0 ohm Vishay CRCW0603000ZRT1 10 R1, R3, R6, R11, R12, R20, R22, R95, R104, R109
0 ohm Yageo RC0805JR-070RL 2 R4, R8
0 ohm Vishay CRCW0603000ZRT1 2 R87, R94
18 ohm Vishay CRCW0603180JRT1 1 R82
39 ohm Vishay CRCW0603390JRT1 1 R9
51 ohm Vishay/Dale CRCW060351R0JNEA 1 R15
120 ohm Vishay CRCW0402120RJNED 10
R52, R53, R96, R97, R98, R99, R100, R101, R102,
R103
180 ohm Vishay CRCW0603181JRT1 2 R92, R93
270 ohm Vishay CRCW0603271JRT1 2 R80, R81
820 ohm Vishay CRCW0603821JRT1 1 R2_AUX
1.8 k Vishay/Dale CRCW06031K80JNEA 1 R2
2.2 k Vishay/Dale CRCW06032K20JNEA 2 R29, R30
   23
L M K 0 3 0 0 0 C  E V A L U A T I O N  B O A R D  O P E R A T I N G  I N S T R U C T I O N S
15 k Vishay CRCW0603153JRT1 4 R88, R89, R90, R91
27 k Vishay CRCW0603273JRT1 3 R83, R84, R85
Other
LMK0300xC
National
Semiconductor   LMK3033CI 1 U1